REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM
REGION 4
MEMBERS LIST

November 2019

EPA CO-CHAIRS

James Webster, Co-Chair

Emergency Response Removal & Prevention Branch
61 Forsyth St S.W., 11th Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303

Tony Moore, Alternate Co-Chair

Emergency Response Removal & Prevention Branch
61 Forsyth St. S.W. 11t Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303

Gary Andrew, RRT Coordinator

Emergency Response Removal & Prevention Branch
61 Forsyth St S.W., 11th Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303

404-562-8769
404-562-8700 (24hr)
404-562-8701 (FAX)
Webster.James@epa.gov

404-562-8756
404-229-8902 (cell)
404-562-8701 (fax)
Moore. Tony@epa.gov

678-733-1621
404-562-8717 (24hr)
404-562-8701 (FAX)
Andrew.Gary@epa.gov

COAST GUARD CO-CHAIRS

Forest A. Willis, Co-Chair

Incident Management & Preparedness Advisor (D7)
Seventh Coast Guard District

909 S.E. First Avenue

Miami, FL 33131-3050

Richard Lavigne, Alternate Co-Chair
Seventh Coast Guard District

909 S.E. First Avenue

Miami, FL 33131-3050

LTJG Andrew Garcia, Coordinator
Seventh Coast Guard District

909 S.E. First Avenue

Miami, FL 33131-3050

305-415-6676
305-498-2526
Forest.A.Willis@uscg.mil

305-415-7136
786-514-6025 (cell)
Richard.J.Lavigne@uscg.mil

305-415-6926
786-514-6025 (cell)
Andrew.M.Garcia@uscg.mil



mailto:Webster.James@epa.gov
mailto:Webster.James@epa.gov
mailto:Moore.Tony@epa.gov
mailto:Moore.Tony@epa.gov
mailto:Andrew.Gary@epa.gov
mailto:Andrew.Gary@epa.gov
https://usepa-my.sharepoint.com/personal/andrew_gary_epa_gov/Documents/Rally%2006062019/RRT%20General/Members%20List/Richard.J.Lavigne@uscg.mil
https://usepa-my.sharepoint.com/personal/andrew_gary_epa_gov/Documents/Rally%2006062019/RRT%20General/Members%20List/Richard.J.Lavigne@uscg.mil
mailto:Andrew.M.Garcia@uscg.mil
mailto:Andrew.M.Garcia@uscg.mil

REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM
REGION 4
MEMBERS LIST

November 2019

FEDERAL RRT MEMBERS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE- USDA FOREST SERVICE SOUTHERN REGION
Wallace Dillon 404-347-3849
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Road NW, Room 746N
Atlanta, GA 30309-2449

404-347-4154 (FAX)
WDillon@fs.fed.us

404-347-3872
404-585-9154 (Cell)
404-347-2836 (FAX)
PGellerstedt@fs.fed.us

Paul Gellerstedt (Alternate)

USDA Forest Service

1720 Peachtree Road NW, Room 746N
Atlanta, GA 30309-2449

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

U.S. NAVY
John Baxter 904-542-6903
CNRSE / NAVFAC SE 904-482-8397 (Cell)
PO Box 30 john.baxter3@navy.mil
Bldg 903 NAS
Jacksonville, FL 32212-0030

U.S. ARMY

Colonel Robert Ashe
Defense Coordinating Officer
Region IV

770-220-8896 (Office)
210-232-7888 (cell)
Robert.P.Ashe.mil@mail.mil

CORPS OF ENGINEERS
404-562-5155
404-693-2553 (Cell)
404-562-5156 EOC (Day only)
404-562-5151 (Front Desk)
joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil

Joaquin Cardenas

USACE South Atlantic Division

Regional Readiness Contingency Operations (RRCO)
60 Forsyth St SW

Room 10M26 ATTN: CESAD-DDR-E

Atlanta, GA 30303

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
321-431-4985 (Cell)
321-431-8723
wayne.m.kee@nasa.gov

Wayne M. Kee, CEM

NASA-KSC Emergency Manager
Center Operations Directorate
Protective Services Office
Kennedy Space Center, FL, 32899
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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Christina T. Edwards
Savannah River Site
P.O. Box A
Aiken, SC 29802

MEMBERS LIST

REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

803-952-6613

202-586-8100 (DOE HQ EOC)
803-952-8525 (FAX)
803-725-3333 (24 Hrs)

Christina.Edwards@nnsa.srs.gov

Gerald Walsh (Alternate)
DOE Radiological Assistance Program

Gerald.Walsh@srs.gov

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Glen Sachtleben

Department of Homeland Security-FEMA
Director, Response Division

303 Chamblee Tucker Road

Atlanta, GA 30341

Lora W. Goza

Chief, Operations Planning Branch
303 Chamblee Tucker Road
Atlanta, GA 30341

Elisa Roper
Department of Homeland Security-FEMA
Tribal Liaison

770-220-8825

(Cell)

770-220-5229 (FAX)
glen.sachtleben@fema.dhs.gov

770-220-5589
404-831-0628 (Cell)
Lora.Goza@fema.dhs.gov

elisa.roper@dhs.gov

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Jermaine Brown, Regional Emergency Coordinator
Eastern Regions Division, Atlanta Office

Office of Mission Assurance

77 Forsyth St, SW, Suite 19

Atlanta, GA 30303-3458

Airrion Moore, Deputy REC (Alternate)
Eastern Regions Division, Atlanta Office
Office of Mission Assurance

77 Forsyth St, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303-3458

DHHS-CDC-NCEH-ATSDR
Dr. John Wheeler
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry — ATSDR
61 Forsyth St. S.\W.
Atlanta, GA 30303

404-331-5708
404-331-0969 (FAX)
404-272-5638 (cell)
Jermaine.Brown@gsa.gov

404-215-8752
404-331-0969 (FAX)
404-272-7988 (cell)
Airrion.Moore@gsa.gov

404-562-1782
470-426-9231 (cell)
JWheelerl@cdc.gov
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ATSDR R4

Leann Bing

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry — ATSDR
61 Forsyth St. S.W. (16T50)

Atlanta, GA 30303

Carl Blair

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry — ATSDR
61 Forsyth St. S\W. (16T50)

Atlanta, GA 30303

Sue Casteel

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry — ATSDR
61 Forsyth St. S.W. (16T50)

Atlanta, GA 30303

CAPT Thomas Bowman

US Public Health Service
Regional Administrator - Reg. IV
HHS/ASPR/OEM

MEMBERS LIST

REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM

404-562-1788 (24hr)

404-562-1784 (24hr)
404-747-4451 (cell)
KBing@cdc.gov

404-562-1786
404-747-3917 (cell)
CBLair@cdc.gov

404-562-0637
404-747-4185 (cell)
SCasteel@cdc.gov

404-450-0010
Thomas.Bowman@hhs.gov

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

Cheryl Louck _ _
Regualtory Compliance, Chief

Frank Bernhard
Senior Inspector

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Joyce Stanley

US Department of the Interior

75 Ted Turner Drive, SW, Room 1144
Atlanta, GA 30303

Lindy Nelson (Alternate)

US Department of the Interior
Custom House, #244

200 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Eric K. Conklin
US DOJ /ATF
2600 Century Parkway NE. Suite 300
Atlanta, GA 30345

202-617-0982
Cheryl.Louck@haqg.dhs.gov

202-713-7830
Francis.Bernhard@hg.dhs.gov

404-331-4524
404-852-5414 (24hr)

Joyce Stanley@ios.doi.gov

215-597-5102 (0)
215-266-5155 (c)

Lindy Nelson@ios.doi.gov

404-357-0870
850-445-3748
eric.k.conklin@usdoj.gov
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David “Sonny” E. Fields (Alternate) 404-315-4512 (0)

404-895-8307 (cell)
david.fields@atf.gov

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION

Billie Kizer 678-237-0428
Deputy Regional Administrator

Occupational Safety & Health Administration 800-321-OSHA

61 Forsyth St SW, Room 6T50 Kizer.Billie@dol.gov

Atlanta, GA 30303

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION

Brad Benggio, NOAA SSC 305-530-7925 or 7931
Department of Commerce, NOAA 206-526-4911 (24hr)
909 SE 1st Avenue, Room 714 305-530-7932 (FAX)
Miami, FI 33131-3050 206-849-9923

954-684-8486
Brad.Benggio@noaa.gov

Adam Davis, NOAA SSC (Alternate) 251-544-2051

NOAA Gulf of Mexico Disaster Response Center 206-526-4911 (24hr)
7344 Zeigler Blvd. 206-549-7759 (cell)
Mobile, AL 36608 Adam.Davis@noaa.gov
Frank Csulak, NOAA SSC (D5) 732-872-3005 (0)

NOAA / ORR/ ERD 732-371-105 (c

74 Magruder Road 206- 526-4911 (24hr)
Highlands, NJ 07732 Frank.Csulak@noaa.gov

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

John M. Pelchat 404-997-4427

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 404-276-6077 (cell)
245 Peachtree Center Ave., NE 404-562-4766 (FAX)
Suite 1200 John.pelchat@nrc.gov

Atlanta, GA 30303-1257

DEPARTMENT OF STATE (NRT Member)
Van Reidhead 202-647-3947
U.S. Department of State 202-445-3851 (cell)
Bureau of Oceans and International Environmental and Scientific Affairs reidheadve@state.gov
Office of Ocean and Polar Affairs | HST Suite 2665
U.S. Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520
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LCDR Greenwood (Alternate) 202-647-3946 (0)
Coast Guard Liaison Officer GreenwoodJM@state.gov

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

Artie Buff (404) 832-1155

Office of Pipeline Safety (404) 832-1169(Fax)
USDOT/PHMSA arthur.buff@dot.gov

233 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 600 http://ops.dot.gov
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Clayton Hatfield (Alternate) (404) 273-2165

Office of Hazardous Materials Safety Clayton.Hatfield@dot.gov
USDOT/PHMSA

233 Peachtree St. NE Suite 602
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

Jack Fowler (423) 751-6914

101 Market Street, MR 25 423-751-2933 (FAX)
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801 jafowler2 @tva.gov
Ron Majiros 256-386-2149

PO Box 1010 RRMajiros@tva.gov

Muscle Shoals, AL 35662

STATE RRT MEMBERS

ALABAMA
Grady Springer 334-260-2717
Alabama Dept of Environmental Management 334-850-6621 (24hr)
Montgomery Field Office gspringer@adem.state.al.us
1350 Coliseum Boulevard
Montgomery, Alabama 36107
Pamela Cook 205-280-2418
Infrastructure Branch Chief 205-299-6249 (cell)
Alabama Emergency Management Agency 205-280-2200 (24hr)
Post Office Drawer 2160 205-280-2493 (FAX)
Clanton, AL 35046-2160 Pam.Cook@ema.alabama.gov
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FLORIDA
Nick Roff 850-245-2010 (24hr)
Office of Emergency Response 850-245-2882 (FAX)
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 850-245-2871 (Office)
3900 Commonwealth Blvd., MS 659 Nick.roff@dep.state.fl.us
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Robert Dietrich 850-815-4326 (0)
Florida Division of Emergency Management 850-727-3414 (cell)
Technological Hazards Manager
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard Robert.Dietrich@em.myflorida.com
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100
GEORGIA

John Maddox (770) 387-4944
Georgia DNR Environmental Protection Division (470) 829-1284 (cell)
P.O. Box 3250 800-241 4113 (24hr ER)
16 Center Road john.maddox@dnr.ga.gov
Cartersville, GA 30120
Ed Westbrook 404-624-2265
Georgia Emergency Management Agency 404-290-9106 (cell)
1000 Indian Springs Drive 478-993-4260 (FAX)
Forsyth, GA 31029 ed.westbrook@gema.ga.gov

KENTUCKY
Robert Francis 502-564-6360
Department for Environmental Protection 800-928-2380 (24hr ER)
Emergency Response Branch 502-382-6353 (Cell)
300 Sower Boulevard Robert.Francis@ky.gov
Frankfort, KY 40601

MISSISSIPPI
Cody Fisher 601-961-5065
Chief, Emergency Response and Preparedness 800-222-6362 (24hr)
Mississippi Dept. of Environmental Quality 601-961-5741 (FAX)
P.O. Box 2261 601-941-2505 (Cell)
Jackson, MS 39289-0385 Cfisher@mdeg.ms.gov
Andrew McMillin 601-933-6369
Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 601-933-6815 (FAX)
Office of Preparedness bmaske@mema.ms.gov

1 MEMA Drive
Pearl, MS 39288
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NORTH CAROLINA

Celeste Sugg

Department of Environmental Quality
Division of Water Resources

1617 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1617

SOUTH CAROLINA

Anuradha Nair-Gimmi

Director Mobile:

Division of Emergency Response (DER)

S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Paul D. Lee

Emergency Response Section Manager

S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Jesse McWilliams

Environmental Health Manager

S.C. Dept. of Health & Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Tim Murphy
Response Manager
SCEMD

Barry Brawley, Director

Office of Emergency Services

William R Snodgrass TN Tower, 10" Floor
312 Rosa L. Parks Ave

Nashville, TN 37243

Michael Rinehart

Hazardous Materials Branch Manager
TEMA Bureau of Response

3041 Sidco Drive

Nashville, TN 37204-1502

TENNESSEE

919-707-3628
919-880-9273 (cell)
Celeste.sugg@ncdenr.gov

(803) 896-4095
(803) 360-0831(cell)
(803) 896-4110 (fax)
nairgia@dhec.sc.gov

803-896-4113
803-429-7624 (cell)
LeePD@dhec.sc.gov

803-896-4112
803-429-7627 (cell)
mcwillik@dhec.sc.gov

803-737-8500
TMurphy@emd.sc.gov

615-741-8959
615-521-4397 (c)
barry.brawley@tn.gov

615-741-2986
800-258-3300 (24hr)
615-815-8918(cell)
615-741-4173 (FAX)
Michael.Rinehart@tn.gov
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U.S. COAST GUARD
SEVENTH COAST GUARD DISTRICT

Command Center

Seventh Coast Guard District
909 SE First Avenue
Miami,FL33131

CAPT Eric Smith

Seventh Coast Guard District
909 SE First Avenue

Miami, FL 33131-3050

LCDR Dawn Prebula
Contingency Planning
Seventh Coast Guard District
909 SE First Avenue
Miami,FL33131-3050

CAPT John Reed

USCG Sector Charleston
196 Tradd Street
Charleston,SC 9401-1899

CDR Norm Witt

USCG Marine Safety Unit Savannah

100 West Oglethorpe Avenue, Suite 1017
Savannah, GA 31401-3604

CAPT. Mark Vlaun

USCG Sector Jacksonville
4200 Ocean Street

Atlantic Beach, FL 32233-2416

CAPT. JoAnn Burdain
USCG Sector Miami

100 MacArthur Causeway
P.O. Box 01-6940

Miami, FL 33139

CAPT. Matt Thompson

USCG Sector St. Petersburg
600 8™ Ave, S.E.

St. Petersburg, FL 33701-5099

305-415-6800
305-415-6809 (FAX)
Rccmiami@uscg.mil

305-415-6841
305-415-6848 (FAX)
Eric.a.smith@uscg.mil

305-415-6870
305-415-6848 (FAX)
Dawn.N.Prebula@uscg.mil

843-740-7072
843-509-9492 (ER)
843-740-7068 (FAX)
John.W.Reed@uscg.mil

912-652-4353 ext. 201
912-652-4181 (ER)
912-652-4180 (FAX)
Norm.C.Witt@uscg.mil

904-564-7504
904-564-7511 /12 (ER)
904-564-7548 (FAX)
Mark.r.vlaun@uscg.mil

305-535-4304
305-535-4472/ 4473 (ER)
305-535-8742 (FAX)
JoAnn.f.burdian@uscg.mil

727-824-7574
727-824-7556
727-824-7506 (ER)

Matthew.a.thompson@uscg.mil
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CAPT. Adam Chamie
USCG Sector Key West 305-295-1442
100 Trumbo Point Road 305-292-8727
Key West, FL 33040 305-292-8701 (FAX)

Adam.chamie@uscqg.mil

FIFTH COAST GUARD DISTRICT

David Ormes

USCG RRT lll Co-Chair 757-398-6585

Incident Management and Preparedness Advisor 800-815-3171 (ER)

Fifth Coast Guard District 757-398-6358 (FAX)

431 Crawford Street David.T.Ormes@uscg.mil
Portsmouth, Virginia 23704

CAPT. Bion Stewart (Primary) 910-772-2201

USCG Sector North Carolina 910-362-4015 (ER)

721 Medical Center Drive, Suite 100 910-772-2238 (FAX)
Wilmington, NC 28411 Bion.B.Stewart@uscg.mil

EIGHTH COAST GUARD DISTRICT
CAPT William Lewin

Eighth Coast Guard District-Drm 504-671-2231

Hale Boggs Federal Building 618-225-7737 (ER)

501 Magazine Street 504-589-6148 (FAX)

New Orleans, LA 70130-3396 William.a.Lewin@uscg.mil
Michael K. Sams 281-881-6193 (cell)

USCG RRT VI Co-Chair 504-671-2234 (office)
Incident Management and Preparedness Advisor Michael.K.Sams@uscg.mil

Eighth Coast Guard District
500 Poydras Street Room 1330
New Orleans, LA 70130

CAPT. LaDonn A. Allen 251-441-5421

USCG Sector Mobile 251-218-6727 (ER)

South Broad Street 251-441-6216 (FAX)
Mobile, AL 36615-1390 LaDonn.A.Allen@uscg.mil
CAPT Roxanne Tamez 901-521-4820

USCG Sector Lower Mississippi River 866-777-2784 (ER)

2 AW Willis Ave 901-521-4804 (24 hr)
Memphis, TN 38105 Roxanne.Tamez@uscg.mil

10
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LCDR Roxanne Jensen
USCG Sector Lower Mississippi River

CDR Luis Carmona

USCG Marine Safety Unit Paducah
225 Tully Street

Paducah, KY 42003-1582

CAPT. Amy Beach

USCG Sector Ohio Valley

600 Martin Luther King Place, Room 409-D
Louisville, KY 40202-2242

CDR Paul Mangini

USCG Marine Safety Unit Huntington
95 Peyton Street

Barboursville, WV 22504-2050

Gulf Strike Team
CDR Shaun Edwards
8501 Tanner Williams Rd
Mobile, Al 36608

TRIBAL CONTACTS

Alabama
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Kristi Weatherford
Environmental Director
5811 Jack Springs Road, BLDG 500
Atmore, AL 36502

April Sells
Emergency Management Director

Florida
Seminole Tribe of Florida
David Dees
Emergency Manager
Seminole Police Department
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Bureau
3101 N. State Road 7
Hollywood, Florida 33021

11

901-521-4747
901-521-4804 (24 hr)
Roxanne.B.Jensen@uscg.mil

270-442-1621 Ext.2101
270-994-7381 (ER)
270-442-3615 (FAX)
Luis.O.Carmona@uscg.mil

502-779-5411
800-253-7465 (ER)
(502) 376-9788 (24hr)
Amy.M.Beach@uscg.mil

304-733-0198 ext.2102
800-424-8802 (ER)

(304) 563-9118 (24hr)
Paul.J.Mangini@uscg.mil

251-441-6601
251-776-2793 (24hr) _
Shaun.l.edwards@uscg.mil

(251) 368-9136 x 2680
(251) 599-3342 (cell)
kweatherford@ pci-nsn.gov

(251) 368-9136 x 2290
(251) 253-5972 (cell)
asells@pci-nsn.gov

(954)967-8900 Ext. 10468
954-661-8291(cell)
daviddees@semtribe.com
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Miccosukee Tribe of Indians of Florida
Kevin Donaldson 305-223-8380, ext. 2246
Land Resources Director 786-586-0593 (cell)
P.O. Box 440021, Tamiami Station kevind@miccosukeetribe.com
Miami, Florida 33144
Gene Duncan 305-223-8380 x 2241
Water Resources Director gened@miccosukeetribe.com
P.O. Box 440021, Tamiami Station
Miami, Florida 33144
Kristin Mills 305-223-8380 x 2225
Water Resources Manager Kristenm@miccosukeetribe
P.O. Box 440021, Tamiami Station
Miami, Florida 33144

Mississippi

MS Band of Choctaw Indians
Mr. Reggie Shumaker

Dir, Public Works Dept.

P.O. Box 6366

Choctaw, MS 39350

North Carolina
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

Michael LaVoie
Manager DENR

P.O. Box 547, Hwy 19 N
Cherokee, NC 28719

Anthony Seqouyah

South Carolina
Catawba Indian Nation
Scott Hansen
Environmental Services Director
996 Avenue of Nations
Catawba, SC 29730

12

(601) 663- 7546
(601) 562-9495 (cell)
rshumaker@-choctaw.org

(828) 497-1859
(828) 736-3339 (Cell)
michlavo@nc-cherokee.com

828-497-6402
anthsequ@nc-cherokee.com

803-366-4792 ext: 228
scott.hansen@catawbaindian.net



mailto:kevind@miccosukeetribe.com
mailto:gened@miccosukeetribe.com
mailto:Kristenm@miccosukeetribe
mailto:Kristenm@miccosukeetribe
mailto:rshumaker@choctaw.org
mailto:rshumaker@choctaw.org
mailto:michlavo@nc-cherokee.com
mailto:michlavo@nc-cherokee.com
mailto:anthsequ@nc-cherokee.com
mailto:anthsequ@nc-cherokee.com
mailto:scott.hansen@catawbaindian.net
mailto:scott.hansen@catawbaindian.net

